Aggregate fair values and carrying values of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance date.

2010 2009

Consolidated
Carrying
Amount ($)

Net Fair
Value ($)

Carrying
Amount ($)

Net
Fair Value ($)

Financial assets

Other financial assets 22,963 22,963 69,827 69,827

Loans and receivables 799,740 799,740 223,811 223,811

822,703 822,703 293,638 293,638

Financial liabilities – at amortised cost (Note 16)

Bank loans - - 7,250,000 7,250,000

Gold forward contract payable - - 1,509,176 1,509,176

Finance leases 101,411 101,411 204,506 204,506

Unsecured loan - - 1,250,000 1,250,000

101,411 101,411 10,213,682 10,213,682

iii)	 Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Gold Price Risk
The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to gold price risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates
the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Gold Price Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the Australian dollar gold price and based on gold sold within the
year with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Consolidated

2010 ($) 2009 ($)

Change in profit

Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 6,823,279 4,439,699

Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (6,823,279) (4,439,699)

Change in equity

Increase in A$ gold price by 10% 6,823,279 4,439,699

Decrease in A$ gold price by 10% (6,823,279) (4,439,699)

Gold price risk
Gold price risk is the risk that fluctuations in the price of gold will have an adverse effect on current or future earnings. The consolidated
entity may use derivative financial instruments to hedge some of its exposure to fluctuations in gold prices.

In order to protect against the impact of falling gold prices, the consolidated entity has entered into hedging transactions which provide
a minimum price to cover non-discretionary operating expenses, repayments due under the consolidated entity’s financing facilities and
sustaining capital. The majority of the consolidated entity’s forecast production is unhedged, allowing it to take advantage of increases in